

Other Suit 03/2022

Present : Shri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee (JO-WB00640)  
District Judge, Murshidabad

**Order No. 22, dated 16.05.2024**

Learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Learned Advocate appearing for the defendant is present by filing hazira .

The witness, PW 1 Sekhar Kumar Ghosh @ Bappa Ghosh is present.

Plaintiffs file certain documents as per firisti.

Let it be kept with the record.

This day is fixed for further hearing of this case

The case record is taken up for further hearing.

PW 1 Sekhar Kumar Ghosh @ Bappa has been further examined in full and cross-examined in part.

The following documents are marked as exhibits in this suit.

Certified copy of the Bylaws of Lalgola Bankim Smriti Charcha Samity has been marked as Exbt. 1 with objection.

The minues of the resolution dated 25.01.2021 containing 7 pages has been marked as Exbt. 2 and the signature of PW 1 in the resolution has been marked as Exbt. 2/1.

The resolution dated 07.06.2022 containing 2 pages has been marked as Exbt. 3 and the signature of Rakibur Alam in the resolution has been marked as Exbt. 3/1.

The signature of PW 1 appearing in the resolution dated 07.06.2022 has been marked as Exbt. 3/2.

The Pass Book of the Savings Account No. 5558010028954 standing in the name of Lalgola Bankim Smriti Charcha Samity has been marked as Exbt. 4.

At this stage, a petition has been filed on behalf of the defendant praying for time for further cross-examination of PW 1.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer for time is allowed for the sake of justice.

Fixing 04.07.2024 for further cross-examination of PW 1.

Dictated and corrected by me.

D. J, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad