

Other Suit No. 03 of 2022

Present : Shri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee,
 District Judge, Murshidabad.
 J.O. Code: WB00640

Order No. 23, dated 04.07.2024

Learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Learned Advocate appearing for the defendant is present by filing hazira.

The witness, P.W.-1 Sekhar Kumar Ghosh @ Bappa Ghosh is present.

This day is fixed for further hearing of this case.

P.W.-1, Sekhar Kumar Ghosh @ Bappa has been further cross examined in part.

At this stage, a petition has been filed on behalf of the defendant praying for time for further cross-examination of P.W.-1

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer for time is allowed for the sake of justice.

Fixing **24.07.2024** for further cross examination of P.W.-1.

Dictated and corrected by

Dist. Judge, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad