

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Other Suit No. 03 of 2022
(CNR: WBMD01-005840-2022)

Present: : Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00640

Order No. 24 Dated 24.07.2024

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.- 1.

Defendant files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for an adjournment of hearing on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

The petition filed on behalf of the plaintiff praying for adjournment is taken up for hearing.

Perused. Heard. Considered. For the sake of justice, the matter is adjourned this day.

Fix 13.08.2024 for further cross examination of P.W.- 1.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad