

In the Court of District Judge, Murshidabad

Other Suit 03/2022

Present : Shri Partha Pratim Chakraborty (JO-WB01240)
District Judge, Murshidabad

Order No. 29, dated 13.02.2025

This day is fixed for further cross-examination of PW 1.

Learned Advocate's haziras are filed on behalf of both sides.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground of severe illness of the petitioner along with documents.

Heard both sides. The prayer is allowed.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for fixing 8th April, 2025 for further cross-examination of P.W. 1.

Accordingly, the date be fixed on **08.04.2025** for further cross-examination of PW1.

Dictated and corrected by me.

D. J, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad