

In the Court of District Judge, Murshidabad

Other Suit 03/2022

Present : Shri Partha Pratim Chakraborty (JO-WB01240)
District Judge, Murshidabad

Order No. 38 dated 21.04.2026

This day is fixed for examination of PW 2 and hearing of petition dated 31.01.2026 and filing W.O.

Learned Advocate's haziras are filed on behalf of both sides.

Proposed party files a petition praying for addition under Order 1 Rule 10(2) CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the original defendant submits that copy has not been served upon the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. against the petition under Order 1, Rule 10(2) CPC filed by the proposed party.

Hence, the case is taken off from P. H. board.

Copy of the petition under Order 1, Rule 10(2) CPC be supplied by the proposed party to the defendant at once.

To **04.06.2026** for hearing the petition and WO by the parties to the suit against the said petition under Order 1, Rule 10(2) CPC, if any.

Dictated and corrected by me.

D. J, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad