

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.
Other Suit Case No.03 of 2022

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
District Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 01240

Order No.39 Dated: 04.06.2026

Today is fixed for hearing the petition and WO by the parties to the suit against the said petition under order 1, Rule 10(2) CPC if any.

Ld. Counsels on behalf of respective parties are present by filing hazira.

Plaintiff files WO against the petition under order 1, Rule 10(2) CPC. Copy served.

Defendant files a petition praying for time to file WO.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer is allowed.

To 18.07.2026 for hearing the petition and WO by the defendant against the said petition under order 1, Rule 10(2) CPC if any.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.